01 of 05Version 2010
Preview
Token Electronics has introduced a new line of anti-corrosive precision chip resistors that eliminates moisture
concerns associated with typical Nickel Chromium precision resistors. The PR Series is an ideal low-cost
alternative for expensive and hard-to-find tantalum nitride chip resistors.
A proprietary passivation layer is introduced between the nichrome resistive element with a superior alumina
substrate and the epoxy overcoat to ensure stable performance and long life in the harshest and wettest
environments.

245°C±5°C, 3±0.5(sec)
Note:  Storage Temperature: 25±3°C; Humidity: <80%RH
How to Order
 
02
 
D TRPR C3 1002
  
 Part Number
Code Dimensions(L×W) EIA
02 1.00×0.50mm 0402
03 1.60×0.80mm 0603
05 2.00×1.25mm 0805
06 3.00×1.50mm 1206
10 4.90×2.40mm 2010
12 6.30×3.10mm 2512
 Dimensions(L×W) (mm)
 Resistance Tolerance (%)
Code Resistance Tolerance
B ±0.10%
C ±0.25%
D ±0.50% Code Marking
Standard Marking for E96/E24
N No Marking
 Marking
 TCR (ppm/°C)
Code Resistance
1000 100Ω
2201 2200Ω
1002 10000Ω
4992 49900Ω
1003 100000Ω
 Package
Code Package
TR Taping Reel
P Bulk
 Resistance (Ω)
Code Marking
C3 ±25ppm/°C
C2 ±50ppm/°C
Version 2010
PR Anti-Corrosive Chip Resistor
Back to 1st Page - Anti-Corrosive Precision(PR)
TOKEN